

Legislation Text

File #: 0200-16, Version: 1

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute Agreements with East End Community Development Corp., (\$500) Accelerating Appalachia/The Plantory (\$1,850), Athens West Theatre Co./LexArts (\$1,525) and Paul Laurence Dunbar PTSA, Inc. (\$5,250) for the Office of the Urban County Council, at a cost not to exceed the sums stated. [Council Office, Maynard]

Organization:

East End Community Development Corp.

549 Mustang Crossing

Lexington, KY 40508

Billie Mallory

Purpose:

To provide funds for their mission to support affordable housing options for East End residents.

Amount:

\$500.00

Organization:

Accelerating Appalachia via The Plantory 501 W. 6th Street, Suite 250 Lexington, KY 40508 0

Purpose:

To provide funding for scholarships for two Lexington based entrepreneurs to attend a 12 week business de **Amount:**

\$1,850.00

Organization:

Athens West Theatre Company via LexArts 194 North Limestone Street Lexington, KY 40507 Bio List **Purpose:** To provide funds to be used to hire artists for their upcoming musical Golden Boy of the Blue Ridge. **Amount:** \$1,525.00

Organization:

Paul Laurence Dunbar PTSA, 4784 Agape Lexington, KY 40504 Nancy Watson

Purpose:

To provide assistance with travel costs, supplies and tools for FRC Team 2856 to attend the 2016 regional ϵ **Amount:**

\$5,250.00